

#### TRAVELER FORM

This form should be completed by House Members, officers, or employees seeking Committee approval of privately sponsored travel or reimburgement for travel under House Ride 25 clause 5. The completed form should be submitted directly to the Committee by each invited House Member, officers or employee, together with the completed and signed trip sponsor form(s) and any attachments. A copy of this form, minus this initial page, will be made available for public inspection. This form and any attachments may be delivered to the Committee at 1015 Longworth or e-mailed to travel requests to mail. house gov.

Your completed request must be submitted to the Committee no less than 30 days before your proposed departure date. Absent exceptional circumstances, permission will not be granted for requests received less than 30 days before the trip commences. You must receive explicit approval from the Committee before you depart on this trip.

Name of Traveler: Taxa ROUNTILE
NOTE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001.
recriffy that the information contained on both pages of this form is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signaturet
Name of Signatory (if other than traveler): NA
For Staff (name of employing Member or Committee): Mc 2 dCMN VA-04
Office Address: 314 Carmon House office Building
Telephone Number: 202-225-6365
Email Address of Contact Person: tando mail house gov
Check this Bux if the sponsoring entity is a media-outles, the purpose of the trip is to make a media appearance sponsored by that entity, and these forms are being submitted to the Committee less than 30 days before the trip departure date.
NOTE: You must complete all of the contact information fields above, as Committee staff may need to contact you if additional information is required.
KEEP A COPY OF THIS FORM. Page 2 (but not this page) must be submitted to the Clerk as part of the post-travel disclosure required by House Rule 25. Travel Regulation § 404(d) also requires you to keep a copy of all request forms and supporting paperwork for three subsequent Congresses from the date of travel.

If there are any questions regarding this form, please contact the Committee on Ethics at 202-225-7103 or via e-mail: travelizequests@mail.house.gov.

Version date 3/2021 by Committee on labors

# US. House of Representatives ETHICS COMMITTEE ON ETHICS

1. Name of Traveler: TOTA ROUVINE
2. Sponsor(s) who will be paying or providing in-kind support for the trip:  TVU: Plus CMA TABLE THESTS
3. City and State OR Foreign Country of Travel: INCOLO IMIA DA
4. a. Date of Departure; 10 15 2
b. Yes No X Will you be extending the trip at your personal expense?
If yes, list dates at personal expense:
5. a. Yes No. Will you be accompanied by a family member at the sponsor's expense? If yes:
(1) Name of Accompanying Family Member.
(2) Relationship to Traveler: Spouse Child Other (specify): NAT
(3) Yes No Accompanying Family Member is at least 18-years of age:
6. a. Yes No Did the trip sponsor answer "Yes" to Question 8(c) on the Primary Trip Sponsor Form.  (i.e., travel is sponsored by an entity that employs a registered federal lobbylst or a foreign agent)?
b. If yes, and you are requesting lodging for two nights, explain why the second night is warranted:
7. Yes No D Primary Trip Sponsor Form is attached, Including agenda, invitee list, and any other attachments and Additional Sponsor Forms.
NOTE: The agenda should show the traveler's individual schedule, including departure and arrival times and identify the specific events in which the traveler will be participating.
8. Explain why participation in the trip is connected to the triveler's individual official or representational duties.  Staff should include their published how the activities on the itinerary relate to their duties.
As a chief of Staff this trio will help
The a chief of staff this trip will help me meet other eniets and form bipartisan
9. Yes No I Is the traveler aware of any registered federal lobbyists or foreign agents invalent at a registered
Message reducering or assuring the trib:
10. For staff travelers, to be completed by your employing Member:
ADVANCED AUTHORIZATION OF EMPLOYEE TRAVEL
I hereby authorize the individual named above, an employee of the U.S. House of Representatives who works under my direct supervision, to accept expenses for the trip described in this request. I have determined that the above-described travel is in connection with my employee's official doties and that acceptance of these expenses will not create the appearance that the employee is using public office for private gain.
Signature of Employing Member Date 10 WW

#### Original Amendment SPONSOR POST-TRAVEL DISCLOSURE FORM

This form must be completed by an officer of any organization that served as the primary trip sponsor in providing travel expenses or reimbursement for travel expenses to House Members, officers, or employees under House Rule 25, clause 5. n n

				ployee who participated on the
				on this form for your submission
to comply with House	rules and the Committee's	fravel regulations.	railure to comply w	ith this requirement may result i dinary action or a requirement to
repay the trip expenses	T	or subject the curre	int traveler to discip	imary action of a requirement to
		is form may be subjec	t to criminal prosecu	tion pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001.
	id for the trip: The Pew			
	(s): Philadelphia, PA			
			10/16/21	
3. Date of Departure	: 10/15/21	Date of	Return: 10/10/21	
	er(s): See attached list of			
197	more than one traveler on			
<ol><li>Actual amount of</li></ol>	expenses paid on behalf of	, or reimbursed to,	each individual nan	ned in Question 4:
	Total Transportation Expenses	Total Lodging Expenses	Total Meal Expenses	Total Other Expenses (dollar amount per item and description)
Traveler	\$156 (\$67 train; \$89 minibus)	\$129	\$91 (\$61 10/15; \$30	n/a
Accompanying Family Member	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Signify statement i	s true by checking box.			diem or lump sum payment.
Signature: Tame	ra Luzzatto		Date:	10/25/21
Name: Tamera Luz	zatto		Title:	SVP, Government Relation
Organization: The P	ew Charitable Trusts			
I am an officer of	the above-named organiz	ation. Signify staten	nent is true by chec	king box.
Address: 901 E Stre	eet NW, 10th floor, Wa	shington, DC 20	0004	
Email: tluzzatto@p	ewtrusts.org		Telephone:	202/552-2000

Committee staff may contact the above-named individual if additional information is required.

If you have questions regarding your completion of this form, please contact the Committee on Ethics at 202-225-7103.

#### PRIMARY TRIP SPONSOR FORM

This form should be completed by private entities offering to provide travel or reimbursement for travel to House Members, officers, or employees under House Rule 25, clause 5. A completed copy of the form (and any attachments) should be provided to each invited House Member, officer, or employee, who will then forward it to the Committee together with a Traveler Form at least 30 days before the start date of the trip. The trip sponsor should NOT submit the form directly to the Committee. The Committee website (ethics.house.gov) provides detailed instructions for filling out the form.

NO Fai	TE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001. illure to comply with the Committee's Travel Regulations may also lead to the denial of permission to sponsor future trips.
1.	Sponsor who will be paying for the trip: The Pew Charitable Trusts
2.	I represent that the trip will not be financed, in whole or in part, by a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent Signify that the statement is true by checking box.
3.	<ul> <li>Check only one. I represent that:</li> <li>a. The primary trip sponsor has not accepted from any other source, funds intended directly or indirectly to finance any aspect of the trip: OR</li> </ul>
	b. The trip is arranged without regard to congressional participation and the primary trip sponsor has accepted funds only from entities that will receive a tangible benefit in exchange for those funds: OR
	c. The primary trip sponsor has accepted funds from other source(s) intended directly or indirectly to finance all or part of this trip and has enclosed disclosure forms from each of those entities.
	If "c" is checked, list the names of the additional sponsors:  The William and Flora Hewlett Foundation, and The Democracy Fund
4.	Provide names and titles of ALL House Members and employees you are inviting. For each House invitee, provide an explanation of why the individual was invited (include additional pages if necessary): please see attached; each is invited due to their role as a House Chief or Leadership Staff
5.	Yes No Is travel being offered to an accompanying family member of the House invitee(s)?
6.	Date of departure: October 15, 2021 Date of return: October 16, 2021
7.	a. City of departure: Washington, DC
	b. Destination(s): Philadelphia, PA
	c. City of return: Washington, DC
8.	Check only one. I represent that:  a. The sponsor of the trip is an institution of higher education within the meaning of section 101 of the Higher Education Act of 1965: OR
	b. The sponsor of the trip does not retain or employ a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent: OR
	c. The sponsor employs or retains a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent, but the trip is for attendance at a one-day event <i>and</i> lobbyist / foreign agent involvement in planning, organizing, requesting, or arranging the trip was <i>de minimis</i> under the Committee's travel regulations.
9.	Check only one of the following:
	a. I checked 8(a) or (b) above; OR
	b. I checked 8(c) above but am not offering any lodging; OR
	c. I I checked 8(c) above and am offering lodging and meals for one night; OR
	d. I checked 8(c) above and am offering lodging and meals for two nights. If you checked this box, explain why the second night of lodging is warranted:

10.	Attached is a detailed agenda of the activities House invitees will be participating in during the travel (i.e., an hourly description of planned activities for trip invitees). <i>Indicate agenda is attached by checking box</i> .
11.	Check only one of the following:  a. I represent that a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent will not accompany House Members or employees on any segment of the trip. Signify that the statement is true by checking box; OR
	b. Not Applicable. Trip sponsor is a U.S. institution of higher education.
12.	For <i>each</i> sponsor required to submit a sponsor form, describe the sponsor's interest in the subject matter of the trip <i>and</i> its role in organizing and/or conducting the trip:  Please see attached
13.	Answer parts a and b. Answer part c if necessary:  a. Mode of travel: Air Rail Bus Car Other (specify:
	I represent that the expenditures related to local area travel during the trip will be unrelated to personal or recreational activities of the invitee(s). Signify that the statement is true by checking the box.  Check only one. I represent that either:  a. The trip involves an event that is arranged or organized without regard to congressional participation and that meals provided to congressional participants are similar to those provided to or purchased by other event attendees; OR
	b. The trip involves events that are arranged specifically with regard to congressional participation. If "b" is checked:
	<ol> <li>Detail the cost per day of meals (approximate cost may be provided):</li> <li>10/15/21 \$61; 10/16/21 \$30</li> </ol>
	<ol> <li>Provide the reason for selecting the location of the event or trip:</li> <li>Philadelphia was selected due to its historical significance and proximity to Washington, DC</li> </ol>
16.	Name, nightly cost, and reasons for selecting each hotel or other lodging facility:  Hotel Name: Philadelphia Marriott Downtown City: Philadelphia, PA Cost Per Night: \$129  Reason(s) for Selecting: It can provide the necessary meeting space and number of rooms at a per diem rate
	Hotel Name: City: Cost Per Night:
	Reason(s) for Selecting:
	Hotel Name: City: Cost Per Night:
	Reason(s) for Selecting:
17.	I represent that all expenses connected to the trip will be for actual costs incurred and not a per diem or lump sum

payment. Signify that the statement is true by checking the box.

#### 18. Total Expenses for each Participant:

Actual Amounts Good Faith Estimates	Total Transportation Expenses per Participant	Total Lodging Expenses per Participant	Total Meal Expenses per Participant				
For each Member, Officer, or Employee	Train \$67 MotorCoach \$125	\$129	\$91				
For each Accompanying Family Member	Train \$67 MotorCoach \$125		\$91				

	Other Expenses (dollar amount per item)	Identify Specific Nature of "Other" Expenses (e.g., taxi, parking, registration fee, etc.)
For each Member, Officer, or Employee		
For each Accompanying Family Member		

NOTE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

- 19. Check only one:
  - a. I certify that I am an officer of the organization listed below; OR
  - b. Not Applicable. Trip sponsor is an individual or a U.S. institution of higher education.
- 20. I certify by my signature that
  - a. I read and understand the Committee's Travel Regulations;
  - b. I am not a registered federal lobbyist or registered foreign agent; and
  - c. The information on this form is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Tamera Luzzatto	9/8/21 Date:
Name: Tamera Luzzatto	Senior Vice President
Organization: The Pew Charitable Trusts	
Address: 901 E Street NW, Washington, DC. 20004	
tluzzatto@pewtrusts.org	202/552-2000 Telephone:

#### INSTRUCTIONS

Complete the *Primary Trip Sponsor Form* and submit the agenda, invitation list, any attachments, and any *Additional Trip Sponsor Forms* directly to the Travelers.

Written approval from the Committee on Ethics is required before traveling on this trip. The Committee on Ethics will notify the House invitees directly and will not notify the trip sponsors.

Willful or knowing misrepresentation on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution under 18 U.S.C. § 1001. Signatures must comply with section 104(bb) of the Travel Regulations.

For questions, please contact the Committee on Ethics at:

1015 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

ethicscommittee@mail.house.gov | 202-225-7103 More information and forms available at ethics.house.gov



### ADDITIONAL TRIP SPONSOR FORM

This form should be completed by an organization that provides funds, services, or in-kind assistance to another entity to underwrite, in whole or in part, a trip or an event, meal, or activity that will occur during a trip, or a necessary expense that will be incurred during a trip, with express or implicit knowledge or understanding that one or more House Members or employees may participate in or attend that trip or event, or otherwise may be beneficiaries of the gift or donation. Provide a copy of your completed form to the primary sponsor of the trip.

NOTE. Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1901. Failure to comply with the Committee's Travel Regulations may also lead to the denial of permission to sponsor tuture trips.

1.	Name of Primary Trip Sponsor: Pew Charitable Trusts
2.	Name of your organization: Democracy Fund
3. 4. 5.	Yes No Is your organization designated a § 501(c)(3) charitable organization by the Internal Revenue Service?  Yes No Does your organization receive funding from any foreign government or multinational organization?  Check one. I certify that my organization:  a. Has provided a grant, gift, or donation to the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor and conducts an audit or review of its grant, gift, or donation to ensure that the funds are spent in accordance with the terms of its grant gift, or donation. OR  b. Has had a direct role in the organizing, planning, or conducting of a trip to
	Destination: on Date:
6.	that is being organized or arranged by the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor. OR  c. Has provided in-kind support to the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor (e.g., meeting planning assistance, meeting space and set-up, and paying for expenses related to this trip directly to the service provider).  Check only one.  a. My organization does not employ or retain a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent OR  b. My organization employs a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent, but their involvement in planning, organizing, or arranging the trip was de minimis under the travel regulations.
7.	I certify by my signature that
Sign	a. I read and understand the Committee's Travel Regulations; b. I am not a registered federal lobbyist or registered foreign agent; c. I am an officer of this organization and am duly authorized to sign this form; and d. The information on this form is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge.  Date:  Doe Goldman  Title:  President
Jan	Joe Goldman Title: President
Org	Democracy Fund anization:
.dd .ma	icoldman@democracyfund.org

Version date 3/2021 by Committee on Ethics

#### ADDITIONAL TRIP SPONSOR FORM

This form should be completed by an organization that provides funds, services, or in-kind assistance to another entity to underwrite, in whole or in part, a trip or an event, meal, or activity that will occur during a trip, or a necessary expense that will be incurred during a trip, with express or implicit knowledge or understanding that one or more House Members or employees may participate in or attend that trip or event, or otherwise may be beneficiaries of the gift or donation. Provide a copy of your completed form to the primary sponsor of the trip.

NOTE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18.U.S.C. § 1001. Failure to comply with the Committee's Travel Regulations may also lead to the denial of permission to sponsor future trips.

1.	Name of Primary Trip Sponsor: Pew Charitable Trusts
2.	The William and Classification in the
3.	Yes No Is your organization designated a § 501(c)(3) charitable organization by the Internal Revenue Service?
4.	Yes No Does your organization receive funding from any foreign government or multinational organization?
5.	Cheek one. I certify that my organization:
	a. Has provided a grant, gift, or donation to the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor and conducts an audit or review of its grant, gift, or donation to ensure that the funds are spent in accordance with the terms of its grant gift, or donation. OR
	b. Has had a direct role in the organizing, planning, or conducting of a trip to
	Destination: on Date:
	that is being organized or arranged by the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor. OR
	c. Has provided in-kind support to the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor (e.g., meeting planning assistance, meeting space and set-up, and paying for expenses related to this trip directly to the service provider).
6.	
	a. My organization does not employ or retain a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent. OR
	b. My organization employs a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent, but their involvement in planning, organizing, or arranging the trip was de mínimis under the travel regulations.
7.	I certify by my signature that
	a. I read and understand the Committee's Travel Regulations;
	b. I am not a registered federal lobbyist or registered foreign agent;
	d. The information on this form is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Sig	nature: Kjusty Isadeell Date: 09/07/2021
	me: Kristy Tsadick Title: Deputy General Counsel
Or	ganization: The William and Flora Hewlett Foundation
	dress: 2121 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, CA 94065
	ktsadick@hewlett.org
Vez.	sion date 3/2021 by Committee on Ethics

Theodore E. Deutch, Florida *Chairman* Jackie Walorski, Indiana *Ranking Member* 

Susan Wild, Pennsylvania Dean Phillips, Minnesota Veronica Escobar, Texas Mondaire Jones, New York

Michael Guest, Mississippi Dave Joyce, Ohio John H. Rutherford, Florida Kelly Armstrong, North Dakota



## U.S. House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON ETHICS

Thomas A. Rust Staff Director and Chief Counsel

> David W. Arrojo Counsel to the Chairman

Kelle A. Strickland Counsel to the Ranking Member

1015 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515–6328 Telephone: (202) 225–7103 Facsimile: (202) 225–7392

October 12, 2021

Ms. Tara Rountree Office of the Honorable A. Donald McEachin 314 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Ms. Rountree:

Pursuant to House Rule 25, clause 5(d)(2), the Committee on Ethics hereby approves your proposed trip to Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, scheduled for October 15 to 16, 2021, sponsored by the Pew Charitable Trusts, Democracy Fund, and William and Flora Hewlett Foundation.

This approval represents the Committee's determination that the proposed trip complies with relevant House rules, federal laws, and Travel Regulations promulgated by the Committee. You should engage in your own assessment of the risks and implications of engaging in travel during the current COVID-19 pandemic.

You must complete an Employee Post-Travel Disclosure Form (which your employing Member must also sign) and file it, together with a Sponsor Post-Travel Disclosure Form completed by the trip sponsor, with the Clerk of the House within 15 days after your return from travel. As part of that filing, you are also required to attach a copy of this letter and both the Traveler and Primary Trip Sponsor Forms (including attachments) you previously submitted to the Committee in seeking pre-approval for this trip. If you are required to file an annual Financial Disclosure Statement, you must also report all travel expenses totaling more than \$415 from a single source on the "Travel" schedule of your annual Financial Disclosure Statement covering this calendar year. Finally, Travel Regulation § 404(d) also requires you to keep a copy of all request forms and supporting information provided to the Committee for three subsequent Congresses from the date of travel.

If you have any further questions, please contact the Committee's Office of Advice and Education at extension 5-7103.

Sincerely,

Theodore E. Deutch Chairman Jackie Walorski Ranking Member

TED/JW:adw

12. The Pew Charitable Trusts seeks to inform and advance the development of sound public policy in the United States as well as to strengthen the institutions that form the foundations of our democracy. The purpose of this retreat is to strengthen bipartisan relationships among the House chiefs of staff and provide leadership and management skills training. Pew is the sole organizer of this trip. The William and Flora Hewlett Foundation and the Democracy Fund provide funding for the House Chiefs of Staff initiative but play no role in choosing participants, selecting the destination, or designing the itinerary for this retreat.

	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	The second company and company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ether and the second of the se				SAMPLE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		elyptone decayorer on a consistent	The second of th	Manager Control of the Control	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Carlos Carlos Carlos Santas Contractions	The second of th	APAR SOUTH STORY OF THE STORY OF THE	and the second of the speed about		
*C244	And			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	1004 521 602		9089 908 (See)	である。 ないのでは、 ではないではない。 ではないではない。 ではないではない。 ではないではない。 ではないではない。 ではないではない。 ではないではない。 ではないではないではない。 ではないではないではない。 ではないではないではない。 ではないではないではないではない。 ではないではないではないではない。 ではないではないではないではないではない。 ではないではないではないではないではない。 ではないではないではないではないではないではないではないではないではないではない		50 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0			1000 Sec. 1000	2	***** \$18110E				
Aveduoj	Caracalottic and Berlinan Older and ACOID	Control Office of Reporting Confermed (CAC) Re-	Capital Observations of Characteristics	Capation (With put Rep. Cont. Mash (MOONLD)	Capación Diferentiem Rosa Decaude (COS) Di	Oslahoma Cay District Office of Rep. Montheres	2)6	Capatol Which of Rep. I demonstrate 1732 D.	Capital Office of Rey, Consider Payor Francia	8	Capatol William Marcha Torter (CATS D)	Capital Office of Rep. Authors Programme Dr.	Capital One and Rep. Anna Lambian (Calibah)	Capital Office of Roy Will Demiy's (E. 1912)	Capital Office of the which call after probin-	Captured Affice of Rays Texas Construction De-	(atotal other of they someone brigada (NYS) (a)	Cambin Microffer Hed Wille 1981, 81	Francisco (3% Congressors) Advisors
्यत् अवताह	**************************************	877,475	Allem	\$21.000pt	ACCESSAGE.		4)250	SE SE		Mesante.		Special Specia	Andlessen	Anderson	The state of the s		Ambew	Anan	Au i
Firs Marra	£.	28.428	25 (19) (2)	35.03.030	ļ:		Aug	W. Common		1.5Verne	Sec. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12	4-1 		Membr	Face of the second seco	500	\$48.85 m	1,575	AND THE STREET OF THE STREET O
To the second se	2.25 2.76	P.	1924 C. 10 Sp. 1	Ž	# 7		€. €. 80	es.		, C	**************************************		245 215	\$\f\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	6.7 C.3	les. Agree Sign	Ž	14/3	and The Control of the Control of th

						-															
														-							
			:	•	N.	 ٠.								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
						The second secon											The second of the second of		The second of the second of the second of the second of		
								i ii iit.	i							77 77 75 74		i,			
		:		\$		4. 5.	;		:	· ·	<i>:</i>	÷		14.						- 1 - 2 - 17	?;
						. '		,			-		<u>(</u> ,	÷.				ï.·		i,e	·

	Asset of the second sec														10000000000000000000000000000000000000	Action of the Control					MANAGEMENT OF STREET				
	383 14 1583			1907 X6WW/0XX	3000 C 1000	· 1000000000000000000000000000000000000				9 Sec. 30 C. 10 C.					0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	100 522 600						3 4 5 5 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Way William		
Capatri Orci, vil fog Secanor Caracter (Orto)	of the Constant of the Andrew Constant	to see it among the analysis of the second	Anneron brase Wheelest Rep same wheelest	(19)	Caraco di di sa al Migra de la Marsana (Mars 80)		y 5	Since State	Captible Miles of New Warms Depote at 1000 8 Pt 2001 28 BEST	Caraban Man of Any for forestermine to the Charles	CAN STATE OF BROWN PROPERTY OF STATES	CAN A DRIVE THE GAME TRUITMENT OF THE	2004 1 2004 1 2004	Carried Others Both Ashar Represented R.	Capping the edition of the formal way of the and the first of the	A CHARLEMAN STEEL STEEL SHEET STEELS	THE PARTY AND AND AND AND ANALYSISTED	Capacid Maxim Merchineers Affarrage (MYD) 100		(a) 1975年 - 1985年 - 1	Copied Mississing and Son and Son and Son	Captai Other of Pap. Palm & A. Beny (M. 1938)	1996年1996年1996年1996年1996年1996年1996年1996	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	E granter of Merce of the Berge Archerology & Agents of the Berger
	70% NO.			All Commences of the Co		600 600 600 600			4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	N. M. M.	in part of		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100 mm		12.70.38	Section 19	Streyest		4	Pro- cessor of the con- cessor of the cessor of	71 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	(A)	And a second sec	
4. 	7 7			7 83	The second	a specific			Cate, as	Programme of the second			J. 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	September September			See Williams	Ų Č.	Constant of the Constant of th	124 1 24 24	10 cm	egus Sur- e e e		Control of the Contro	2 8 2 2 2 2
	:	·			<i>?</i> *	1.		ž.	 6%	2. 1.	77 23.		.2 60	23,	ž		***	\$1. 30.		₹ -≤.	224 22	- 100 - 100 - 100	\$	#4	100

:		
i		

The control of the co																									
															.•		-	٠				*	:		
					. •														2.5 2.7 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6		\$\frac{1}{2}\cdot \frac{1}{2}\cdot \frac				
	一人 人名英格兰人姓氏罗克 人名阿里人	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	一一一一一一大學 有智能 中国人 人名英格兰		The second of th	化自己的 化二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	Control of the Control of the State of the S	A Commence of the Commence of	The state of the second		The total Order of the Control of th	The Control of the Co		器	\$ 1.00 - 1.00 Company (\$200 Company Company)	The state of the s	A STATE OF S	The second of th			A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	VSTATE OF A SECTION OF SOME BUILDING AND A SECTION OF SOME BUILDING AND A SECTION OF SOME BUILDING AND A SECTION OF SOME AND A SECTI	1. 1915年 (1914年) 1. 1914年 (1914年) 1914年 (1914年)		
	· : -:	ig Tg	:		*	5 8 5	7. 2. 87.	2. 18. 18. 18.		0.000	A			1 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Month Cont.				1.7.26	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	3. V	1 0 .			
				÷	: -			;¨.			· .	:	· ·	ă	ÿ		;. •	÷,		÷	<i></i>	.;	::	ŗ.	

			Capitol Office of Rep. Richard Hudson Jr. (NCO8		
				(202) 225-3715	
			Capitol Office of Rep. Tony Gonzales II (TX23 R)	(202) 225 4511	Case's Contras Small by 150
8			Capitol Office of Rep. Pete Aguilar (CA31 D)		
	Acres 1000		Capitol Office of Rep. Brian Babin (TX36 R)		
		Covey Brandt	Capitol Office of Rep. Steny Hoyer (MDDS D)	(202) 225 4131	
		Cox	Capital Office of Rep. Susie Lee (NV03 D)	(202) 225 3252	brandon oux a'mail trouse en a
		Cox	Capitol Office of Rep. Yuctto D. Clarke (NY09-D).	(202) 225 6231	
		Crawford	Capitol Office of Rep. Buddy Carter (GA01 R)		
			Capitol Office of Rep. Carolyn B. Maloney (NY12		
		Crerand		(202)225-7944	
			Cherry Hill District Office of Rep. Donald		
			Norcross	(856) 127-7000	
	Timothy	Cummungs	Capitol Office of Rep. Jackie Walorski (IN02.R)	(202) 225 3915	THOUGH CHAMBASTAN END WHOMIT
			Capitol Office of Rep. Jim Baird (IN04 R)	(202) 225-5037	
		Curtis	Capitol Office of Rep. Kathy Manning (NCO6 D)	(202) 225 3065	
	David	Darley	Capitol Office of Rep. Bobby Scott (VA03.D)	(202) 225 8351	
	Micole		Capital Office of Rep. Terry McNerney (CA09 D)	(202) 225 1947	
		Dana	Capitol Office of Rep. Michelle Steel (CA48 R)	(202) 225-2415	ane danaging il house gos
	8) 4ke		Capital Office of Rep. Jirsh Gotthermer (NJØ5 D)	202) 225 4465	blake dapos (2 mg i hguson ga).
		Davis	Capitol Office of Regit Keyin Brady (TXDS-R)	1061-2221262)	david day is Small notice to a
	nesttenci	Day	Capitol Office of Rep. Toe Wilson (SCO2 R)	(202) 225 2452	Johnsthan day of male respective
			Capital Office of Rep. Nighael C. Burgess (1826)		
	S-HUST	Decker		(202) 225 7772	pones decker Small brouse and
ž		Del Beccaro	Capitol Office of Rep. Michael McCaul (TNTO-R)	(202) 225 2401	
N/Az	Tiens	(3et Monre o	Capitol Office of Rep. Raul Rung (CA36 D)	0335554307	
		DeMarke	Capital Office of Regi. Naivy N74Rev (1, 15-8).	12021234 52 3	Sentamo dienaras Programmas
1.45		Desay	Capital Office of Rep. Tody Charge A2 170	1011238 5364	
			Capitol Office of Rep. Ann N. Land Kuster (N140.)		
N	Patrick	Diviting	101	9078 8771707	pottruk devrita, Orra I 19 ger i s

:		: :		
			g A A CA	

	1		\$ *						 									1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1										
								Property of the control of the contr		2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30		The second second										101000000000000000000000000000000000000						
		1877年   1987年   19	19.1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Control of the state of the sta	¥	the second of th	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Parvier organism duas		The Committee of Benediction Committee of the Committee o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Commence of the second of the		and the company of the second	。 1415年 1915年 1918年 1	And Sold for the Other Blood Blood Support	The state of	The art of the antiquest of the state of the same		ACCOUNTAGE CONTRATA MAY CONTRACT	Self-berger	Copyrights of the control of the second of the property	The state of the contract of the state of th	CANADA CARANGO POR CARAGO CARA	· 1888年	Color Supering Supering Colors	化氯化氯化物 医外侧侧 计二层电影 医二甲甲基苯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲
	,s					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1. 1. 2. 2.	\$\frac{1}{2}						typi)				Cigar.		(2000)	1,4 1,21 1,47 8	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			\$ 68 57.50	Section 1.
٠.	<u> </u>					:						: 2		C The				7.1		: : :		\$ 	7	 		\hat{\chi}	1,72,72	\$ 
	· ·		ţ,			· .		, i		٠		<i>:</i>			<i>;</i> .	<i>.</i>		<u>:</u> .				ž.	57 22				(4) (4)	Ž

			·					
	٠.	:	: :		· .			
				10 (A)			6 6 8 2	
#				e j		# 15 4 1		1. 2. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.
٠.		· 4	j. 4- 1		1 5 5	*.	A A	V (2)

			House Select Commuttoe on the Modernization		
				(202) 225 1530	
			Capital Office of Rep. Madison Cawthorn (NCT)		
				(702) 225 6401	
			St. Paul District Office of Rep. Retty McCollum	(651) 224 9191	
			Capitol Office of Rep. Lauren Underwood (IL14		
	Andrea	Places	(6)	(202) 225 2976	
Ė	Parryn		Capitel Office of Rep. Karen Bass (CA37.0)	(202) 225 7084	
	No. k	Hawatmeh	Capitol Office of Rep. Lisa McClain (MITO R)		
	Tyley	Haymore	Capital Office of Rep. Byron Donalds (fl.19.8)	(202) 225 25 36	tyler baymons 2 mail 1 mm
	Programme.	H.lymes	Capital Office of Rep. Mike Johnson (LA04.8)	(202) 225-2777	
N.		Healy	Capitol Office of Rep. Grace Meng (NYO& D)	(202) 225 2601	
	1,1,511	Hermossey	Capital Office of Rep. Class Stotkon (MIO8 D)	(202) 225 4872	matthew bennesses, head beas-
Š	N.Link	Henson	Capital Office of Rep. Jun Himes (CT04 D)	(202) 225-5541	mark himson amountment of
	Patrick	Hester	Capitol Office of Rep. 11se Stefanik (NY2.1.R.)	(202) 225-4611	
	Adami	Hewatt	Troy District Office of Rep. Warren Davidson	(937) 339-1524	adam New Highwall harmon of
17		Hilleary	Capitel Office of Rep. John Rose (TNO) R)		
Š		Hilledy, ands.	Capitel Office of Rep. Teed Upters (MID6-R)	(2021)25 (201	
			Capital Office of Rep. Chack Heischmann (TNO3.		
ž	Lattres	Hippe	. R1	(2021)225 3271	
		HITTON	Capitol Office of Rep. Cars Bildrakis (H.1.2-R.)	2021225 524	elizabeth fortiss, fronti former, sis
Ž	far ob	Hot fibery	Capital Office of Rep. Hearty Carollar (1328-12)	(202) 225-1640	
ż	Lauren	Hodge	Capitol Officer (Rep. Rick W. Affer (GAL) (8)	12021225 2823	
Ž	Nate	Hodain	House Committee on Livery, and Commerce		
5	Fatta	Hopkins	Capitol Office of Rep. Kathy Caster (F. 134 D)		
Š	Min hard	Horathurg	Capital Office of Rep. Scotte Ferrell (NNR) 83		
ź	Mir hard	Heaph	Capital Office of Rep., Alex Moraney, (MAO2/8)	11(2021202)	
Mic	Adam	Howard	Capitol Office of Rep. Mike Turner (O14103)	(202) 2.25 today	
			Capital Office of Rep. Stephanic Marphy (1147)		
2.1	Br. willery	Howard	(0)	(2021-25-1045)	
Ž	P.m.d	Howell	Capitol Office of Rep. Teent Kelly (NSQLR)	C021.255.4356	

											,																	
										-					:			; ;										
				The Control of the Co	A COMMENSA SHARE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	The second of th	TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	The second of th	Contract Office of the second of the Contract	Company of the North Control of the	And the second of the second o	「		The state of the s			11、12、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、1	÷.	のでは、100mmの	^~.	The second of th		A service of the serv		Control of the Contro	· 11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、		
		s Ç					25. 27. 28.	4 54 3		10.10		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>			No		Sec. 1		20 20 20 40		Publish Commence						
<i>:</i>	- E		  :	·		1		.v.,		; ; ;	y to the second of the second	17 2	7 2 2		1 2 2	2		+ X244 (0)		8 		7.	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	100		:	150	
:		:					٠.								:	<i>i</i> .		<b>.</b>				2	÷	47)			, ,.	12 42

O POR CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY O		

													And the second of the second o				5 2 2										
			- 17 W/V 12 B																								
	Company of the second of the s	一次 人名英格兰人姓氏斯特人名 医二种病性 人名英格兰人姓氏			STATE OF STA	A MANAGE AND A COMPANIES OF THE STATE OF THE	CONTRACTOR SELECTION OF SELECTI	r:	THE REPORT OF SHARE BEAUTY AND A STREET OF SHARE	医院院 医鼠子氏性神经炎 经股份额 医阴影的 医乳球节的现在分词	The territory of the second of	À		TO SAND STANDARD WAS A SAND TO SAND STANDARD STANDARD	Control of the contro		一年のので、名称の中で、中国の大学の大学の大学では、	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	The state of the s		The second second of the second secon	The control of the co		The state of the s	Control of the Contro		The property of the second of
ei T				1.						e de la companya de l			West	24					A Section of the sect		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	2 2 2 2 2 2	:	20 mm / 20 mm		1. 2.	
e.			i i						` '					i i	."		16.	y.	\$ \$ *** ***	\$ 04.5 5		 A.				; ;	
				٠.				•								٠.	Ş	. •	2	:	<u> </u>	ž.	€.	¥ .	υ: 	<u>.</u>	# <sub>1</sub>

				ar	
		T E		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		# 1 4 # 1 4			
.*	. ·		. *2 %.		

	And the second s						10000000000000000000000000000000000000			The second of the second			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1										And the second s							
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		E04,230 818.2			0.000	5 5 38 5 7 7 8 7 1				100000000000000000000000000000000000000					\$ \$ 12 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		grading of the second of the s										The state of the s			
Chidological and an area placed of the control of t	Charges and the Committee of Otto 10	Chand of some benefit of the control	CHAND CREW SPACE SPACE STATES OF STATES	(3 COMORA BANK TO A TO TAKE OF OND POTENTIAL	Capabilities of Regulation for a late to	and the state of t	Captol Office of the United States (april 1919)	Cartel Otto entities in the Constant (Cast Otto	Caracidity of seasons and another 1800s	<i>8</i> 7	Charly the of the Americ Forest Contraction	CAROLES CONTROL SEED SEED SEED AND A SECTION OF		the Principle of the second of	a special March of Bays Charles Topics (Cold D)	Control Office of Boys Super Ministers (1)	Capital Office (Ame. Cand Septem 17405 Fr	Captal many and specifical participations	CARACTER STATE TOWN NAMES AND PARTY OF	CHENE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Canada Other of Reporting to the Jacobs of Color	· 《《 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Capaba Oline of Bey. Here, Beech, Wile Ki	County Other will keep here the control of the second	Contract Office and Mayor Security have be a bit of	the spirit (Miles of Boys Porter Barress as the State	(1) 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Capabal Oliveral Repression for Sample (New York)	Copper of the Walnet at Son Weller	
An houseful		1,470,7			100 day 200 x	\$200 E. C. A. 12 E.		<b>经验证证明证</b>					As April				A Section of the Sect	\$28048, Syv	12.16年度			127	All control of the co	\$2.61.53 \$1.53	Notes of the	Company of the Compan	- 100 - 100	03/2/8/3/5		val Sign And And And And And And And And And An
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ 2			17 18 18 18				5 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		100 mg/s	1. 18 1. 18	100 mg/s/2000 mg		14 A 15 A	Sec. 18.		A	0000		ent gen opposition system system system	100 mm	AGE Control Co	81 20 70 70		Agen To The The The		27 July 28 July 20 Jul
	<sup>7</sup> .8*	ź.	Ý.	# 23	n V	25. 25.	*/:	di Series		Ž.	en"		4 .	2	<i>4</i> "	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	# :	6.1 6.1 6.1		ē,	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	est.	den en	Š	., <del>0</del> .,	37. 4.		20		18 mg